CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION RESOLUTION NO. R7-2014-0056 EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO JEFFREY HAYS

WHEREAS,	Jeffrey Hays, ably served as a member of the California Regional Water Quality Control
•	Board, Colorado River Basin Region (Regional Board), during the penod of 2004 through
	2014; and

- WHEREAS, Jeffrey Hays, brought to the Regional Board considerable enthusiasm and dedication on water quality matters and tours of the Region; and
- WHEREAS, Jeffrey Hays, played a key role in addressing impaired waters throughout the Region, and in ensuring proper enforcement against violators of Regional Board Orders; and
- WHEREAS, Jeffrey Hays, represented the Regional Board on the State's Water Quality Coordinating Committee, and Chairs' Meetings; and
- WHEREAS, Jeffrey Hays, during his tenure on this Regional Board also served as Executive Director of Desert Alliance for Community Empowerment facilitating development of water and sewer services for disadvantaged communities; and
- WHEREAS, Jeffrey Hays, during his tenure on this Regional Board, will be remembered as an active and supportive member and as a very affable person to work with; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their great and sincere appreciation to Jeffrey Hays for his outstanding service, participation, and friendship during his tenure as a Board Member, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board wish Jeffrey Hays the best of health and happiness in the future; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board extend a warm welcome to Jeffrey Hays to attend meetings of this Board whenever he may wish to do so; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the original scroll form of this Board's resolution of appreciation be forwarded to Jeffrey Hays.

November 13, 2014

BUFORD A. CRITES, MEMBER

EDWARD J. MUZIK, MEMBER

THOMAS J. DAYIS, MEMBER

ĠŊWRIGHŢ, VICÈ-CHAIR

ROBERT E. PEKDUE, EXECUTIVE OFFICER